





PRESS RELEASE

PIAGGIO GROUP: 60 MILLION EURO CREDIT FACILITY ARRANGED WITH CDP AND BANCA MPS

The new line of credit will fund investments in research, development and innovation, and further strengthen the Group's financial structure

Milan, 02 July 2020 – The Piaggio Group (PIA.MI) has signed a 60 million euro credit facility with Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena and Cassa Depositi e Prestiti (in equal proportions).

The new line of credit will support the Piaggio Group's **planned investments in research and development of innovative technological and product solutions** in areas such as active and passive safety and sustainability (including reduced consumption and emissions on internal combustion engines), with a view to strengthening its range of scooters, motorcycles and commercial vehicles. It will enable Piaggio to continue consolidating and expanding its leadership position in the mobility sector, and further strengthen the Group's financial structure.

The transaction is one of the initiatives organised by **Banca MPS and Cassa Depositi e Prestiti to provide liquidity and support the resumption of production activities in Italy**. Specifically, the financial product in question was launched by CDP a few months ago to support medium-large Italian companies and assist communities and allied industries.

For more information:

Piaggio Group Corporate Press Office Director Diego Rancati Via Broletto, 13 - 20121 Milan – Italy +39 02.319612 19 diego.rancati@piaggio.com

Image Building Via Privata Maria Teresa, 11 - 20123 Milan -Italy +39 02 89011300 - piaggio@imagebuilding.it

Piaggio Group Investor Relations Director Raffaele Lupotto Viale Rinaldo Piaggio, 25 - 56025 Pontedera (PI) +39 0587.272286 investorrelations@piaggio.com piaggiogroup.com Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena S.p.A. Media Relation Chiara Galgani 0577/296634 ufficio.stampa@mps.it Cassa Depositi e Prestiti Media Relations +39 06 4221 4000 ufficio.stampa@cdp.it